liabilities from the amount of our total tangible assets (total assets less intangible assets) and dividing the difference by the number of shares of
our common stock deemed to be outstanding at that date.

   Our historical net tangible book value as of December 31, 2012 was approximately $115.7 million, or $4.26 per share, based on 27,136,329
shares of common stock outstanding as of December 31, 2012.

   Investors participating in this offering will incur immediate and substantial dilution. After giving effect to our receipt of approximately
$79.2 million of expected net proceeds (after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us)
from our sale of common stock in this offering, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2012 would have been
$194.9 million, or $6.12 per share. This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.86 per share of our common
stock to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $11.88 per share of our common stock to new investors
purchasing shares of common stock in this offering.

   The following tables illustrate this dilution on a per share basis:

Public offering price per share $ 18.00

Historical net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2012 $ 4.26

As adjusted increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to investors participating in this offering 1.86

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 6.12

Dilution of as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 11.88

   If the underwriters' over-allotment option is exercised in full, the as adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this
offering would be $6.35 per share, which amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $2.09 per share of our common
stock to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $11.65 per share of our common stock to new investors
purchasing shares of common stock in this offering.

   In addition, we may choose to raise additional capital due to market conditions or strategic considerations even if we believe we have